

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10172/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017
in RFA No. 716/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUKRAT BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. RANJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 57183/2018)

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Vikram pradeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.120664/2018 & 120666/2018 are allowed, at the risk of
the petitioner.

Issue notice to Respondent No.6 at the fresh address provided
by the petitioner.

Interim order shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR