

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10172/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in RFA No.716/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUKRAT BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE SH. PREETINDER SINGH THAPAR (D) THROUGH
LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for recalling the Court's order and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 05-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Pradeep, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
 Ms. Radhika Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim orders to continue.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS