

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3453/2019

SUKRAT BAJAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SH. PREETINDER SINGH THAPAR (D)
THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57183/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 127761/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Date : 26-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hritik Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant on call.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that
appellant is misusing the interim relief granted by this Court by
encroaching upon a portion of the ground floor of the premises in
question.

We have taken note of the submissions made by learned
counsel for the respondent(s).

Since, learned counsel for the appellant is not present,
in the interest of justice, list immediately after the partial
Court working days are over.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

