

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3453/2019

SUKRAT BAJAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SH. PREETINDER SINGH THAPAR
(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57183/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 127761/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Date : 23-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manu Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Ms. Apurva Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hritik Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bala Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Adjourned for two weeks. List thereafter.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)