

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3453/2019

SUKRAT BAJAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SH. PREETINDER SINGH THAPAR
(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 27th October, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)